_
.

5

10

Legend B s . f/I I
/_/ ~ wn u'_w '5
i Q N
@ Active Stops | NoRTHsT ]
] T
. . = I(&ﬁﬁ
|:| Public Conservation Land ST =
N <
. = =<
City = s M\ﬁ.\/ g
o >
- & T = SRSV §
J : :
<
= N 3
KING 2 )
- I
z
/ JUBILEE JUBILEE )
o~
JEWELL JEWELL =
\_‘/-\ /“ E ’-’\\_‘
o
':l_: o~
o I
\ 10 AHO & 5
— ~
I
] HYDUNGS AVE
l/ —H] AR H
HOWE S ﬁST S
3 i _\:
==
o -
GARDEN GARDE [M\_GARDEN
FILLMOR = 7 \\
f\ 2\ T (9
FILLMORE FILLMORE 8 FIC FILLMORE & <
* Py T
N =
T 3
I T [y ] —
S [EUCLID = =
Q 3 =
-
q EDISO 6 N 3
7
/ z /(
i~
wn
~N
£ ° 2 1
/ DAVIS™ A\ LEGAL NOT OPEN 'g DAVIS
N
CEDAR
J £
z DAR 0 CEDAR
N \_J < =
N =
T = = X
J/ = LN = N n
o o S
[%) —%5- N / <
| | BIRGH
T~ {

Frog and Toad Route 360323 - Wayne County



@ Frog and Toad Call Survey Route Description

Route ID360323

Site Number

10

Tuesday, January 12, 2021

0.3

2.5

3.9

5.2

5.7

6.9

8.9

12.4

Established:

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Latitude
40.6234016

40.6235008

40.6379013

40.6379013

40.6377983

40.6376991

40.6376991

40.6523018

40.6708984

40.6959

Longitude
-93.1232986

-93.1384964

-93.1473007

-93.1573029

-93.1748962

-93.2008972

-93.211998

-93.216301

-93.2312012

-93.2657013

Directions

New start point is corner of S60 and Davis.
West on Davis for .3 miles. Farm pond to
right (north) of road.

Continue west for .7 miles. Farm pond to
right (north) of road.

Take first right onto 225th st. Continue to
Edison and take left. Farm pond is shortly
after turn on right (north) side of road.

West on Edison for .5 miles. Farm pond
about 50 meters to left (south) of road.

Continue west on Edison for .9 miles. Pond
100 meters off road to right (north)

West on Edison for 1.3 miles to little bridge
over creek. Small creek and flooded fields
on either side.

West on Edison to intersection of Edison
and 190th. Farm pond to right (south) of
road (or go .2 miles further north on 190th
to nice little woodland pool)

Follow route 1.2 miles till going west on
Fillmore. Two large farm ponds to left
(south) of road.

Continue route until going north on 180th
st. At exactly 2 miles from last point large
farm pond on left (west) sdie of road.

Continue north along route to Idaho Rd.
Take a left on Idaho and travel until you
reach large farm pond to the left (south) of
road about 50 meters away.

Volunteer Wildlife Monitoring Program | 1436 255th St. | Boone, IA 50036 | VWMP@dnr.iowa.gov



	360323Genoa_1
	Route360323

