

Frog and Toad Route 360323 - Wayne County



## Frog and Toad Call Survey Route Description

**Route ID 360323** 

Established:	
--------------	--

Site Number	Name	County	Latitude	Longitude	Directions
1	0.3	Wayne	40.6234016	-93.1232986	New start point is corner of S60 and Davis. West on Davis for .3 miles. Farm pond to right (north) of road.
2	1	Wayne	40.6235008	-93.1384964	Continue west for .7 miles. Farm pond to right (north) of road.
3	2.5	Wayne	40.6379013	-93.1473007	Take first right onto 225th st. Continue to Edison and take left. Farm pond is shortly after turn on right (north) side of road.
4	3	Wayne	40.6379013	-93.1573029	West on Edison for .5 miles. Farm pond about 50 meters to left (south) of road.
5	3.9	Wayne	40.6377983	-93.1748962	Continue west on Edison for .9 miles. Pond 100 meters off road to right (north)
6	5.2	Wayne	40.6376991	-93.2008972	West on Edison for 1.3 miles to little bridge over creek. Small creek and flooded fields on either side.
7	5.7	Wayne	40.6376991	-93.211998	West on Edison to intersection of Edison and 190th. Farm pond to right (south) of road (or go .2 miles further north on 190th to nice little woodland pool)
8	6.9	Wayne	40.6523018	-93.216301	Follow route 1.2 miles till going west on Fillmore. Two large farm ponds to left (south) of road.
9	8.9	Wayne	40.6708984	-93.2312012	Continue route until going north on 180th st. At exactly 2 miles from last point large farm pond on left (west) sdie of road.
10	12.4	Wayne	40.6959	-93.2657013	Continue north along route to Idaho Rd.  Take a left on Idaho and travel until you reach large farm pond to the left (south) of road about 50 meters away.